



Corporate Action Announcement

Citibank, N.A., acting as sponsored depositary bank, announces the following:

Date: April 21, 2009 Status: Final

Announcement For: Stock Distribution

Company Name: Hutchison Telecommunications Int'l Ltd.

Security Information

Company: Hutchison Telecommunications Int'l Ltd.

Ticker Symbol: HTX

CUSIP: 44841T107
Country: Hong Kong
Exchange: NYSE
Ratio (ADR:ORD): 1:15
Underlying Ticker 2332 HK

Underlying ISIN:: US44841T1079
DR ISIN: KYG467141043
Custodian(s) Name: Citibank Hong Kong

Announcement

Hutchison Telecommunications International Limited (NYSE ticker: HTX) announced the spin-off of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited (OTC ticker: HTHKY). Holders of HTX ADSs will be entitled to one HTHKY ADS for each HTX ADS held on the distribution record date, April 30, 2009.

In order to be entitled to HTHKY ADSs in the distribution, holders of HTX ADSs must be holders of record at the close of business in New York on the distribution record date.

continued



Company being spun-off:

Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited

Ticker: HTHKY

Ratio: 15 Ords : 1 ADS Cusip #: 44841V 102

Corporate action:

Spin-off /ADR distribution

Important Dates:

Local and ADR distribution record date: April 30, 2009
ADR payable date of spin-off: May 8, 2009

Closure of ADR program for deposits: May 1, 2009 – May 13, 2009

Closure of ADR program for withdrawals: May 1, 2009

Ratio of Spin-off:

One (1) (new) Depositary Share (each representing fifteen Ordinary Shares) of Hutchison Telecommunications Hong Kong Holdings Limited for each ADS of Hutchison Telecommunications International Limited

Depositary Issuance fee: Holders of HTX ADSs, as of the distribution record date, will be charged a fee of \$.05 per HTHKY ADS distributed

Shareholder Services

Questions may be directed to Shareholder Services toll free at 1-877-248-4237

For further information on Citi's Depositary Receipt Services, visit www.citi.com/dr.